
400 North Akarc-
Dallas, Texas 752
Telephone 214 742-1941

7 April, 1981

Mr. Jerome Saltzman, Chief
Office of Antitrust & Indemnity
Nuclear Reactor Regulation
Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Washington, D. C. 20555
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Fa e

Tennessee Valley Authority
Browns Ferry, Sequoyah, Watts Bar &

Bellefonte Nuclear Plants
ANI Nuclear Liability Policies NF-198, NF-247

NF-256 and NF-258
Endorsements # 53, 22, 13 and 11

CERTIFIED COPIES

Dear Jerry:

Enclosed for your files and appropriate distribution are eight
certified copies each of Endorsements # 53, 22, 13 and 11 to
ANI Nuclear Liability Insurance Policies NF-198, NF-247, NF-256
and NF-258, respectively, on the Tennessee Valley Authority
Browns Ferry, Sequoyah, Watts Bar and Bellefonte Nuclear Plants.

This endorsement lists the Subscribing Companies for 1981.

Very truly yours,

Vice President

J/I

cc: L. L. Snell
J. R. Monahan

3 1 04 13 C 1%3
A national service of Marsh & McLennan, Incorporated



Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance
NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

CHANGES IN SUBSCRIBING COMPANIES AND IN THEIR PROPORTIONATE LIABILITY ENDORSEMENT
Calendar Year 1981

1. It is aoreed that with respect to bodily injury or property damage caused, during theeffective period of this endorsement, by the nuclear energy hazard: :

a. The word "companies" wherever used in the policy means the subscribing companieslisted below.

b. The policy shall be binding on such companies only.

c. Each such company shall be liable for its proportion of any obligation assumedor expense incurred under the policy because of such bodily injury or propertydamage as designated below.

2. It is agreed that the effective period of this endorsement is from the beginning of theeffective date of this endorsement stated below to the close of December 34,,'1981, or tothe time of of the termination or cancellation of the policy, if sooner. CO

SUBSCRIBING COiPO'IICS * PROPORTIOI OF l00 - 0. E3

Aetna Casadity and S4rety Co.. The. 151 Farmeington Ave.. 4antfod. CT 06156 9.930569Aetna insurdnce Cc-;anj. 55 Elms St., hartford, CT 06115 
2.64PIS2 L- JOAffiliated F'M Ins.rance Co.. Allendale Park, P.O. Bo. 7500, Johnston. RI OZ919 .248264 ^ ;. r hAllianz !nswrance Co3,,any. 6435 .ilsnire Slvd. . Los AneIeles. CA 90054 1.324076AlIstate Insorance Co.. Allstate Plaza Sou:n - GI. Sortnbrook, IL 60062 4.965284 . -tAmeric i m10,-e Assurance Co., 102 Maiden La.. Ne. York, Ply 10005 
.868925 -Amnerican Motorists irsurance Co.. Long Grove. IL 60049 
.4137'4Biturinous Casualty Coraoration. 320-13th St.. Rock Island. IL 61Q01 

4 3 7 4Centennial lnsurance Co., Atlantic Building. 45 Wall St.. Pie. York, 'IY 10005 .248254 -4Commercial union Insirance Co.. One Beacon St. . Boston, MA 02108 
3.310190 - *.-Cornecticut Indernity Cooany. The. 9 Farr- Sprinqs Rd., Farn.innvon. CT 06032 413774 -7 - .n4Continental CaSualt, Co.. CNA Plaza, Chicago, IL 60685 4.137737 ' -Continental insurance Co., The, e0 Maiden La.. Pleu Yolk.i Y 10038 
7.654S14Federal Instrance Co., 51 Jonn F. Kennedy Pkwy. . Short .ills. ;J 07073 1 .48958/Fire:ns Flnd !nsurance CoiPednies ' P.O. Con 3395. San ;,,!ncisco. CA 941i9 5.296303 r .GenerI Acctient Fire dna Life Assurance Corr.. Ltd., 41. Inalnit i. Philadelohndi DA 19105 1.32:076 - . ii C. -IGreat Arerican Insurance Lo.. P.O. Bo, 2575. Cincinnati, CH 
1 3-t'76 5. 

-
liHanover lnsurance Co., 7he, 440 Lincoln St., Worcester, MA 01635 

.496$S? , -jHart ord A; i ent and indenity Co.. Hartford Plaza. saitford, IT 06115 7 034153 *AHartford Steam Boi;er nsp. Ins. Co., The, 56 Pras ect S t. . iartford . CT 06102 .496s28 -I iHinIlnds Insurance Co. . 60O Cefferson St., osto con. t 77202 

.413774 J -Ho- ntemnity Co. mne, -3 Moiden La., t:en fork, IY 10038 
3.6-1209 AInsurirce Co. of ;orth keiCB, O. 7o 7 772., Pnidaelonia. A 1 9101 1. 65045Montacn Insaraice Co. of Ci?0, The. 19 Rector S. Ne. Ynork NY 10006 
,331 9!lorteern !nsuroce CoroDny of Flen 'ork, P0 Bon 1223. MaDiin, 'S Z1703 l.SZ 04 +Iortnl eSt rn N dt:ondl ins Co.. 731 io. Jackson St.. Miltai tre. WI 53201 
.66Z^33Ohio CasuotijInsurance Cormoany The, 136 North Third St.. Hnailton, OH 45025 .W62039 'Pacific Indenitj, Co.. ii .onn F. Kernedv POaady, Short Hill,, ;J 07078 .331019 tOPeerless insuronch Co.. 62 Micie Ave., feene. NH 03431 .124132 !(

Protec:,,e Insarance Co.. 3100 No. Meridian St.. Indianawolis, I5 46208 .24.. 4 Z iPronidene WdshinqtOn lnsrdance Co . 20 Wasninqton Place. Pdoiernce. QI 02903 .i4324 tJ HPelince snNrdnce Coodony 4 Penn Center Plazo. Philadeltnia. PA 19103 .993 057Acjl li-srnte CUI:.r/ of S..eica 54 lil Iiw, Street. IeH NY. 'if 0o38 330SSt. Pul i re . ariine tns. Co. . 385 wasnington St.. St. Paul., Mr! 55102 
4.63722 +Sedaoard Surety Co.. 93 illiIin SE.. tle. Yoa, Ply 10038 

.4I3774 i .Sttae dam Fire I CadsaltS Corsany. 112 East asnhington St.. Bloori-7ton. It 61701 .827547 OTrr: er Insdace Codnuy 0. Co, ?425S. Los Anqelns. CAO .d1547547
Tri.eers In InLit, Cnrojej, tnp. One toner Sfudre. Hartfori. CT 06115 10. 753116 o 0United tate. 'IJe~lty and sadranty Co .. 100 Lilet St.. BdItirore, MO 21202 0.0-7797 4-F iiUnteJ States Firn Isurane Co.. P.O. 4o. S IY, vorrisln ' 1, 3750Gn 2. 3wIV71rir. in surance Co .1 3;. .arlnsdle Ad.. n. sura. L 60196 

1-241321 -H 3 / i

Eftective Date of- Jan 
198 r11-11this Endorsement January 1, 1981 To form a part of Policy No NF- 198

Issued to- Tennessee al me u or ty

Date of issue March 12, 1981 For the su crtbing com,3ames

By
General aae

Endorsemenl No - 5

(1 '31t
-wu-uclzladne L y----



Nuclear Energy Llabillty Insurance
NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

CHANGES IN SUBSCRIBING COMPANIES AND IN THEIR PROPORTIONATE LIABILITY ENDORSEMENT
Calendar Year 1981

1. It is agreed that with respect to bodily injury or property damage caused, during the
effective period of this endorsement, by the nuclear energy hazard:

a. The word "companies" wherever used in the policy means the subscribing companies
listed below.

b. The policy shall be binding on such companies only.

c. Each such company shall be liable for its proportion of any obligation assumed
or expense incurred under the policy because of such bodily injury or property
damage as designated below.

2. It is agreed that the effective period of this endorsement is from the beginning of the
effective date of this endorsement stated below to the close of December Q ,1981, or to
the time of of the termination or cancellation of the policy, if sooner. $4 (

SBBSCR8IANG COMPANIES PROPORTION OF 100' M*

CO
Aetna Casualty and Surety Co., The, 11 Farmington Ave., Hartfood, CT 06156 9.930569 bO E
Aetna :nsurance Company, SS Elm St., Hartford, CT 06115 2.648152 i4 hL*
Affiliated FM Insurance Co., Allendale Park. P.O. Sox 7500, Johnston, RI 02919 .248264 4 b 0
Allianz Insurance Company, 6435 Wi Isnire 3I;d.. Los Angeles, CA 90054 1 o324076 0 C , l
Allstate Insurance Co .. AlIstare Plaza South - G1. Northbrook, IL 60062 4.965284 0 >1r-
American home Assurance Co., 102 Maiden La.. New York, NY 10005 .368925 .9 4- y
American Motorists Insurance Co., Long Grove, IL 60049 .413774 .4 ,)
Bituminous Casualty Corporation, 320-13th St., Rock Island, IL 61201 .413774 r 3
Centennial Insurance Co., Atlantic Building, 45 Wall St., New York, NY 1000l .248264 9h
Commercial Union Insurance Co., One Beacon St., Boston, MA 02108 3.310190 c~i . 3
Connecticut Indemnity Company. The, 9 Farii Springs Rd., Farinoton, CT 06032 .413774 h h ' :
Continental Casualty Co., CNA Plaza, Chicago, IL 60685 4.137737 C D- A
Continental insurance Co. . The, 80 Maiden La., New York, NY 10038 7.654814 °
Federal Insurance Co., S1 John F. Kennedy Pkwy., Short Hills, NJ 07078 1.489585
Fireman's Fund insurance Coianies. P.O. Boa 3395, San Francisco, CA 94119 5.296303 0 o O h
Aeneral Accident Fire and Life Assurance Corp., Ltd., 41A wainut St., PhIladel hia. PA 19186 1.324076 ; 'H - 0
.-eat Aiericdn Insurance Co.. P.0. Box 2575, Cincinnati, OH 54201 1 324076 h .O ' .
HBaoer Insurance Co., The, 440 Lincoln St., Worcester, MA 01635 496628 4. .- 0 'i.
Hartford Accident and Indemnity Co., Hartford Plaza. Hartford, CT 06115 7 .034153 c O r
-.artford Steam Boiler Insp. & ins. Co., The, 56 Prospect St., Hartford, CT 06102 .496528 , '.
-ighnarcs insurance Co ., 600 Jefferson St., -ouston, TX 77062 .413774 Gi C. y *r(
Yome indemnity Co.. The, 59 Maiden La., 'iew York. NY 10038 3. 641709 i t C'

insurance Co. of lorth America, P O. Box 7728. Philadelohia. PA 19101 1 .655095 U) ,,i°
'.onarcn Insurance Co. of Ohio. The. 19 Rector St., New York. NY 10006 .331019 i i3

Northern Insurance Company of New York, P.O. Box 1228. Baiti ore, MO 21703 1.820604 S

Alorthnestern National ins. Co.. 731 No. Jackson St., Milwaukee, Wl 53201 .662038 a) Y

Ohio Casudity Insurance Conpany, The, 136 North Third St.. Hamilton, OH 45025 .165509 4' 5
Pacific Indemnity Co., SI Johse r. Kennedy Parkway. Short Hills. NJ 07078 .331019 U.,
Peerless Insurance Co., 62 Maple Ave., Keene, NH 03431 .124132 .; Ct
Protective Insurance Co., 3100 No. Meridian St., Indianapolis, IN 46208 t2d824 a D
Providence Wdsnington Insurance Co.. 20 Washington Place, Providence, RI 02903 .103443 >> bD C
Reliance Insurance Company, 4 Penn Center Plaza. Philadelphia, PA 19103 993057 S
soyai Insurance Company of Amprica. 150 Willia.;, Street, New York, NY 10038 3.310190 i i,

t. Paul Fire & Marine Ins. Co., 385 Washington St., St. Paul, MN 55102 4.687228 hJ

SedDodrd Surety Co., 90 William St., New York, NY 10038 413774 h
State Farm Fire & Casualty Company, 112 East washington St., Bloomington, IL 61701 .327547 (D IV C-
Transaerica Insurance Company, P.O. Box 54256. Los Angeles, CA 900547 ° Y0;I
Trhaeiers indennity .ompany, The, One Tower Square, Hartford. CT 06115 10.758116
Uni ed States Fidelity ann .udranty Co., 100 Light St., Baltimore. MB 21202 10.427097 s i "I
united States Fire Insurance Co., P 3. Boc 2387, Morristown, 1i 07960 2.979171 | Z -
7ur, n Insurance Co., 231 1,. ilarningale 2d., Scnau,,ourq, IL 50196 1.21321

Effective Date of
this Endorsement January 1, 1981 To form a part of Policy No NF-247

i ').nl A LA e,..-A-.,, Yl. -nw.,sa-au Ii

Issued to Tennessee Val 1 ey Authori tv

Date of Issue March 12. 1981

Endorsement No

For the supscribing co panies

BY0

General Manager

Countersigned by
22-

(1/81)



Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance
NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

CHANGES IN SUBSCRIBING COMPANIES AND IN THEIR PROPORTIONATE LIABILITY ENDORSEMENT
Calendar Year 1981

1. It is agreed that with respect to bodily injury or property damage caused, during the
effective period of this endorsement, by the nuclear energy hazard: -

a. The word "companies" wherever used in the policy means the subscribing companies
listed below.

b. The policy shall be binding on such companies only.

c. Each such company shall be liable for its proportion of any obligation assumed
or expense incurred under the policy because of such bodily injury or property
damage as designated below.

2. It is agreed that the effective period of this endorsement is from the beginning of the
effective date of this endorsement stated below to the close of December 31, 1981, or to
the time of of the termination or cancellation of the policy, if sooneta z

0P

SUBSCRIBING COMPAIIIES PROPORTION OF 1O0l d

Aetnd CdsUdIty and Surety Co., The, il Farmington Ave., Hartfotd, CT 06156 9.930569 (
Aetna Insurance Company, 55 Elm St.. Hartford, CT 06115 2.648152 t cm
Affiliated FM Insurance Co.. Allendale Park, P.O. Box 7500, Johnston, RI 02919 .248264 -, ,
Allianz Insurance Company, 6435 Wilshire Blvd.. Los Angeles, CA 90054 1.324076 h lD
Allstdte Insurance Co.. listate Plaza Soutn - GI, Northbrook, IL 60062 4.965284 0 t
American Home Assurance Co., 102 Maiden La., New York, NY 10005 .868925
Anterican Motorists Insurance Co., Long Grove, IL 60049 413774 -

Bituminous Casualty Corporation, 320-13th St.. Rock Island, IL 61201 .413774 v
Centennial insurance Co., Atlantic Ouildin9, 45 Wall St.. New York, NY 1005 .248264 rt ,
Comnoercidl Onion Insurance Co.. One Beacon St., Boston, MA 02108 3.310190 '- . , -a
Connecticut lndemnity Company. The, 9 Fari Sprinqs Rd. , Farmiington, CT 06032 ,413774 .- , t
Continental Casualty Co., CNA Plaza, Chicago, IL 60685 4. 137737 >, i
Continental Insurance Co., The, 40 Maiden La., New York. NY 10038 7.6548i4 /,

Federal Insurance Co., 51 John F. Kennedy Pkwy., Short Hills. NJ 07078 1.489585
Firemans Fund insurance Co"Odnies, P.O. rox 3395, San Francisco. CA 9J119 5.296303 E v

General Accident Fire and Life Assurance Corp., Ltd., 414 Walnut St ., Philadelphia. PA 19105 1.324076 *! LA
Great American Insurance Co., P.3. Sox 2575. Cincinnati, OH 5420! 1.324076 - .
Hanover Insurance Co., Tne, 440 Lincoln St., Worcester,, MA 01605 .496528 -L t
Hartford Accident and Indemnity Co., Hartford PIdaza, Hartford, CT 06115 7.034153 3
,lartford Steam goiler Inso. 5 Ins. Co., The, 56 Prospect St., Hartford, CT 06102 .496528 )i .. n
Highlands insurance Co., 600 Jefferson St., Houston, Tx 77002 413774 -
Home Indenmnity Co.. The, 59 Maiden La., Ne. York. MY 10038 3.641209 ' ,3
Insurance Co. of North America, P 0. Sox 7728, Philadelohia. 'A 19101 .655095 t
MO narcn Insurance Co. of Ohio, The, 19 Rector St., New York. NY 10006 ,331019 i
Northern insurance Company of tle. York, P.0. Box 1228, Sltiinore. MO 21703 !.820604 .- .~ '
Northwestern N1tionaI ins. Co., 131 N 1. Jackson St.. Miludukee, Wl 53201 .662038 .z
Ohio Casualty Insurance Conoany, The, 136 North Third St., Hamilton, OH 45025 .165509 U O *
Pacific Indemnity Co., S1 John F. Kennedv Parkway, Snort Hills, NJ 07078 .331019 ,
Peerless Insurance Co ., 62 Maple Ave., Keene. NH 03431 .124132
?rotective insurance Co., 3100 No. Meridian St., Indianapolis. IN 46208 .208264 .2

Providence Washington insurance Co., 20 Washington Place, Providence. R9 02903 .103443
Reliance Insurance Company, 4 Penn Center Plaza, Philadelohia, PA 19103 .993057 bu
Royal Insurance Co oaan, of America, ISO Wuiliai, Street, '2ev York, NY 10038 3.310190

St. Paul Fire C IMarine Ins. Co., 385 Washington St., St. Paul, MN 55102 4.687228
SeaDodrd Surety Co.. 90 William St.. New fork, NY 10038 .413774 4.
State Farm Fire & Casualty Company, 112 rast Washnngton St., Bloominoton. IL 61701 .827547 , ,,
ransamericd Insurance Comoany, P.O. Eon 54256, Los Angeles, CA 90054 .327547 0J 43
Travelers ,noennity Company. .he. One Tower Square, Hartford, CT 06115 10.758116 . - /
Jnited States Fidelity and Gudr3nty Co., 100 Light St., Baltimore, MD 21202 10 427097 ' --

United States Fire insurdnce Co., P.0. Sox 2387. Morristown. NJ 079G0 2.979171 -

Zuricn insurance Co . 231 1. artinmale Rd., Scrduburq, IL 60196 1 .241321
:*E -B!,

this Endorsement 11 A Jna 1, 198 To form a part of Policy N1_1Ft =216

Issued to Tennessee Val l ey Authoritty

Date of Issue March 12, 1981

Endorsement No

For the ibing Co panies

By V
General Manager

Countersigned by

(1/81)
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0 0
Nuclear Energy Liability Insurance

NUCLEAR ENERGY LIABILITY INSURANCE ASSOCIATION

CHANGES IN SUBSCRIBING COMPANIES AND IN THEIR PROPORTIONATE LIABILITY ENDORSEMENT
Calendar Year 1981

1. It is agreed that with respect to bodily injury or property damage caused, during the
effective period of this endorsement, by the nuclear energy hazard:

a. The word "companies" wherever used in the policy means the subscribing companies
listed below.

b. The policy shall be binding on such companies only.

c. Each such company shall be liable for its proportion of any obligation assumed
or expense incurred under the policy because of such bodily injury or property
damage as designated below.

2. It is agreed that the effective period of this endorsement is from the beginning of the
effective date of this endorsement stated below to the close of December Jl 1981, or to
the time of of the termination or cancellation of the policy, if sooner. P

SUBSCRIBING COMPANIES PROPORTION OF 1OO [O
-4

Aetna Casualty and Surety Co., The, 151 Farmington Ave., Hartfoid, CT 06156 9.930569 bn E ;
Aetna insurance Company, 55 Elm St., Hartford, CT 06115 2.648152 - D
Affiliated FM Insurance Co., Allendale Park. P.O. Box 7500, Johnston, RI 02919 .248264 0 Ia - go
Allianz Insurance Comoany, 6435 Wiishire Blvd., Los Anneles, CA 900S4 1.324076 -i
Allstate Insurance Co. AIIs tate Plaza South - G1, Northbrook, IL 60062 4.965284 : d>,
American Home Assurance Co., 102 Maiden La., New York, NY 10005 .868925 .. - ,- .
American Motorists Insurance Co., Long Grove, IL 60049 .413774 4 *,i
Bituminous Casualty Corporation. 320-18th St., Rock Island, IL 61201 .413774 '; -i 0)
centennial Insurance Co., Atlantic Building, 45 Wall St.. New York, NY 1000S 248264 0 *-i i \
Commercial Union Insurance Co.. One Beacon St., Boston, MA 02108 3.310190 C) 0)
Connecticut Indemnity Company, The, 9 Farm Sprinqs Rd., Farmiington. CT 06032 .413774 > h H .
Continental Casualty Co., CNA Plaza, Chicago, IL 60685 4 .137737 7 3 - i
Continental Insurance Co., Tne, 80 Maiden La., New York, NY 10038 7.654814 ,
Federal Insurance Co., 51 Jonn F. Kennedy Pkwy., Short Hills, NJ 07078 1.489585 < .m/
Fireman's Fund Insurance Coilpanies, P.O. 3ox 3395, San Francisco, CA 941i9 5.296303
General Accident Fire and Life Assurance Corp., Ltd.. 414 Walnut St., Philadelnhia, PA 19105 1.324076
Great American insurance Co.. P0 A. 2575, Cininn i, iOH,5 ' 1.324 i! .

Hanover nsurance Co. The, 440 Lincoln St Worcester, MA 01605
Hartfora Accident and Indemnity Co., Hartford Plaza. Hartford, CT 06115
Hartford Steam Boiler Insp. & Ins. Co., The. 56 Prospect St., Hartford, CT 06102
Hinilands Insurance Co., 600 Jefferson St., Houston, TX 77002
nome Indemnity Co., Tne, 59 Maiden La., New York, NY l0038
Insurance Co. of North America, P.O. Boo 7728, Philadelohia. PA 19101
Monarcn insurance Co. of Ohio, The, 19 Rector St., New York, NY 10006
Northern Insurance Company of New York, P.O. Box 122B, Baltivesre, MB 21703
Northwestern Natronal Ins. Co.. 731 No. Jackson St., Milwaukee, WI 53201

Ohio Casudltv insurance Company, The, 136 North Third St., Hamilton, OH 45025
Pacific Indemnity Co., SI John F. Kenneav Parkway. Short Hills. NIJ 07078
Peerless insurance Co.. 62 Maple Ave., Keene, NH 03431
Protective Insurance Co., 3100 No. Meridian St., Indianapolis, !N 46208
Providence Washington insurance Co., 20 Washington Place, Providence, RI 02903
Peliance Insurance Comoany, 4 Penn Center Plaza, PhiladeIonia, PA 19103
Royal Insurance Company of -nierica, ISO Willia;i Street, tew ork, NY 10038
St. Paul Fire i. Marine Ins. Co. , 385 Washington St., St. Paul, MN 55102
Seasoodrd Surety Co., 90 William St., New York, NY 10038
State Farm Fire . Casualty Company, 112 Etst Wasnington St., Bloomington, IL 61701
Transanierica Insurance Company, P.O. Box 54256, Los Angeles, CA 90054
Travelers Indemnity Company, The, One rower Square, Hartford, CT 06115
Uniteo States Fidelity and iUdranty Co., 100 Light St., Baltimore. MB 21202

Sntted ttes Fmre Insurance Co., P.O. Baa 2'87. Morristown, NJ 0796A
7uricn Insurance Co. , '31 :1. ardrtingale Rd., Scnaurburq, IL 50196
IEC-1

Effective Date of
this rnitrrcomant January 1, 1981

12:01 A.M. Standard Time
Issued to Tennessee Valley Authority

75 34 153
496528
41 3774 ti ;

3.641209
1.655095 0Z :

*33019 -I 9
1.820604 --

.662038 4 a)
1 65509 v-

3 31019 -.

4.687228 w- ":

.413774 2 .4 ,, ! °
.827547 C) ,, C)23-
.827547 ° @ ;

0.75814 o )-
10.427097 4; - f 0)j

2.979171 C: -. '

1.201321 90
-42 7097 )

m o f9 y , -

To form a part of Policy No NF-258

Date of Issue March 12, 1981

Endorsement No

For the s]cribing co panies

By LI/A
General Manager

Countersigned byy11

(1/81 )


